

AMENDMENTS TO LB581

Introduced by Friesen, 34.

1 1. On page 2, after line 4, insert the following new subdivision:

2 "(1) Flex fuel dispenser means a fuel dispenser that is certified by
3 the manufacturer for use with ethanol blended fuels containing at least
4 fifteen percent by volume ethanol;"; in line 5 strike "(1)" and insert
5 "(2)"; in line 8 strike "(2)" and insert "(3)"; in line 10 before the
6 semicolon insert "or gasoline containing at least fifteen percent by
7 volume ethanol"; in line 11 strike "(3)" and insert "(4)"; and in line 30
8 after the semicolon insert

9 "(iv) Flex fuel dispenser;".

10 2. On page 3, line 1, after "to" insert "the dispensing of ethanol-
11 blended fuels containing at least fifteen percent by volume ethanol or";
12 and in line 12, after "vehicle" add "or ethanol flex fuel dispenser".